

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1195

Introduced by Ballard, 21, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 11
2 and insert "law; to amend sections 25-3003, 25-3004, 30-2446, 30-2603,
3 30-3816, 30-3828, 30-4002, 40-101, 40-103, 43-2707, 71-5905, and 84-168,
4 Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 30-24,129 and 30-3402,
5 Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2022; to change provisions
6 relating to grants for service providers by the Commission on Public
7 Advocacy; to change provisions of the Nebraska Probate Code relating to
8 bonds, small estate affidavits, and certain payments and transfers to
9 minors; to redefine adult for purposes of health care powers of attorney;
10 to change provisions of the Nebraska Uniform Trust Code relating to
11 registration of trusts and the requirements to be a settlor; to change
12 the definition of principal under the Nebraska Uniform Power of Attorney
13 Act; to change and eliminate provisions relating to homestead exemptions
14 for judgment liens and executions; to change provisions relating to
15 irrevocable transfers under the Nebraska Uniform Transfers to Minors Act;
16 to provide restrictions and requirements relating to third-party
17 guarantees of payment under the Assisted-Living Facility Act; to
18 authorize acceptance of cession or retrocession of federal jurisdiction
19 for juvenile matters; to change provisions and provide duties relating to
20 such acceptance and to authorize certain agreements; to harmonize
21 provisions; to repeal the original sections; and to outright repeal
22 section 40-102, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska."